Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U UMW WORKSHEET

Document Signature

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD: v
45115 1/20)20\7 C1 04 03
6. Status: [] Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
| 11-APR-2016
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 63405 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#
MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
MILK SOURCE LLC
N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD
KAUKAUNA WI 54130
8d. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqi#t

Person ID 63405
Add Seg# 1

8b. Landowner(s)
New to system []

MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
MILK SOURCE LLC

N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

Person ID 63405
Add Seq# 1

8e. WUC
New to system []

MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
MILK SOURCE LLC

N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD
KAUKAUNA WI 54130 (NO CHANGE)

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 ] N & P Date to Comply:
[J Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve [JN&P Form [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy []H &E Letter
[J Conservation Plan  Date Required: __ Date Approved_: - Date to Comply:”

10. Use Made of Water ~ From: MUN To: STK

Date Prepared: 11/13/17 By: RAK
Date Entered: |\ 1 9;?/7/0\1 By: U’M

DWR 1-661 (Revised 12/10/2014)

afjaliy




File No.” 45115 11. County: SW Basin: CIMARRON RIVER Stream: Formation Code: 211 Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity .

v g .

MOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV

ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

i gpm mgy gpm mgy Overlap PD Files

STK ENT 67396. SE.SE.SE% 5 35 32W 14 432 325 80 g.p.m. 6.934 m.g.y. (21.28AF) 80 g.p.m. 6.934 m.g.y. (21.28AF) NO
MUN DEL 67396 .SEVaSEv.SEYa 5 35 32w 14 432 325 80 g.p.m. 6.934 m.g.y. (21.28AF) 80 g.p.m. 6.934 m.g.y. (21.28AF) NO

13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft .

14. Limitation: ’ _affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

Limitation: cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment

16. 5"809 of Use NEY NWY . SW¥% SE% Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files

MOD -

DEL NE | NW | sw | sE | NE | NwW | sw | SE | NE | NW | sSW | SE | NE | NW | sw SE

ENT PUSE S T R ID Ye % Y % Ya Y Y A % % Y % Y % Y % _
STK ENT 39262 5 35 32W 2 | - FEEDLOT IN SECTION 5- CHLORIDE RESTRICTION 78 No e s a0 1
MUN DEL 27437 5 35 32W 4 TRAILER PARK - CHLORIDE RESTRICTION (NW NW) 8B NO NO

comments: DATA ENTRY PLEASE ADD TO MAIN ACTION TRAIL 11-APR-2016 C1 CHANGE APP UMW FILED




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources
MEMORANDUM

TO: Files DATE: November 13, 2017
FROM: Richelle A. Krueger RE: Water Right
1 ' File No. 45,115

Todd Willer, VP of Operations, on behalf of MS Real Estate Holdings, L.L.C., Milk Source
L.L.C., filed an application on April 11, 2016 for approval to change the place of use and use made of
water from municipal use to stockwatering use for Water Right, File No. 45,115. The referenced
change application has been held pending issuance of the certificate on September 19, 2017.

The referenced file number does not appear abandoned as per K.S.A. 82a-718.

File No. 45,115, located in the Cimarron River Basin Ogallala Chloride Limitation Area, has no
overlaps in the authorized point of diversion or place of use and is authorized 6.934 million gallons of
groundwater per calendar year (21.28 acre-feet) at a diversion rate of 80 gallons per minute for
municipal use in a trailer park located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NWYa NW4)
of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 32 West, Seward County, Kansas. Paragraph No. 3 of the
application indicates that the trailer park has been abandoned so the water right owner proposes to
convert the entire authorized quantity to stockwatering use for an existing feedlot located in Section 5
Township 35 South, Range 32 West, Seward County, Kansas. The referenced change application
appears to meet the provisions of K.A.R. 5-5-3 Change in consumptive use and K.A.R. 5-5-8
Standards for approval of an application for a change in the place of use and a change in the use
made of .water. The current municipal use is considered 100% consumptive, as is the proposed
stockwaterlng use, so the extent of consumptive use should not be increased substantlally after the
time allowed in WhICh to perfect the water right has expired. No reductlon in quantity is required.

The existing feedlot is authorized a total limited quantity of 194.716 m.g.y. (597.6 AF) by Water
Right, File Nos. 20,624, 20,625, 20,626, 41,117 and 41,119. The 6.934 m.g.y (21.28 AF) to be
authorized by File No. 45,115 will be additional, is justified based on DWR water use records and
appears in compliance with K. A.R. 5-3-22 Maximum reasonable quantity of water for livestock and

poultry.

Nearby well owners were not notified of the proposed change since the referenced change
application creates an exact overlap in the place of use with an existing feedlot.

The source of supply should not change for the referenced file, previously determined to be
Ogallala Formation (211).

In a letter dated November 2, 2017 Jason Norquest, Assistant Manager of Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 recommended that the referenced appllcatlon be approved
at this time.

Mike Meyer, Water Commissioner of the Garden City Field Office, recommended approval of
the application in a November 8, 2017 conversation.-

~ A water flow meter will be required. A check valve is required if chemigating.

Based on the above discussion, that the change is reasonable, that impairment to existing
water rights is unlikely, and no change in the local source of supply will occur, it is recommended that

the referenced application be approved.
W G. 40—
ichelle A. Krueger

Environmental Scientist



900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Reé'eaxch Park Drive : .

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 ‘Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov : (785)-296-3556
* Jackie McClaskey, Secretary , Governor Sam Brownback

November 30, 2017

MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC ' Y ¥ '

MILK SOURCE LLC . FILE CO? ) 4

N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD ‘

KAUKAUNA WI 54130
RE: Water Right, File No. 45,115
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this
approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on
the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number. Please return the required notification of
completion of the installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order for the referenced file number modifies the original document referred to above it should be
recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

If you have any questions, please contact this office. If you call, please reference the file number so we can
help you more efficiently.

BréntA. Turne ,Pi.

hange Applicatiori Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

Enclosures .

pc: Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 3
- Foulston Siefkin LLP, Attn David M. Traster

Topekao Manhattan. GardenCltvo Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




THE STATE (S5 OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture . David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
APPROVAL OF APPLICATION

FOR
CHANGE IN PLACE OF .USE AND
USE MADE OF WATER
WATER RIGHT
FILE NO. 45,115

The Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, after due
consideration of the written application of Todd Willer, V.P. of Operations, on behalf of MS Real Estate
Holdings L.L.C., Milk Source L.L.C., N 3569 Vanden Bosch Road, Kaukauna, Wisconsin, 54130, received in
this office on April 11, 2016, for approval of a change in the location of the place of use and the use made of
water under the certificate of appropriation issued pursuant to the application for permit to appropriate water
for beneficial use, finds that the change is reasonable and will not impair existing rights, and that the
application should be and is hereby approved.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer,
after which the authorized use made of water shall be:

o~

Stockwatering Use
and the authorized location of the place of use shall be:
a feedlot located in Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 32 West, Seward County, Kansas,

located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place
of use and use made of water.

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected
into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing
check valve capable of preventing pollution. of the source of the water supply. The type of vaive installed
shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and shall be maintained in an operating condition
satisfactory to the Chief Engineer. :

The water right owner shall properly install an acceptable water meter on the diversion works
authorized under this water right, prior to the use of water, in strict accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by the Chief Engineer. The water right owner
shall notify the Chief Engineer when installation of the water meter has been completed. The water right
owner shall maintain the water meter in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer, at all times
during diversion of water and shall maintain records from which the total quantity of water diverted may be

determined. The water right owner shall also report the reading of said water meter and the total quantity of .

water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer. Such records shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by
March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

In all other respects, the Certificate of Ap'propriation issued pursuant to Approval of Application,
File No. 45,115, for permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, is as stated and set forth in the Certificate
of Appropriation dated September 19, 2017. ’



RE: File No. 45,115 Page 2

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does hot preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary.

- To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be
. filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days after this
Order was mailed to you), with the Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, or by FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may
petition for administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be
in writing and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for review may be denied if
the request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must
be filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A: 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days
after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with the Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, or by FAX (785)
564-6777. '

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as
set forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be
submitted to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 - 6777.

Ordered this ,Qoq'%{ay of MW\C\A{ , 2017, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

LI /P

S & R,

N P Lo Lo !

f5/ @wol LK Z David W.Barﬁéld, P.E.

£ :'DN\D o ent B2 ~ Chief Engineer

R ©F ene ; 2 H Division of Water Resources

Z £ o Q§ § Kansas Department of Agricutture
"’, 4(5’ .- - V@\\s

State of Kansas ) ss %, 3 Ot ?\‘\S

Nty

County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this & Ouday of
RNoooaanane X, 2017, by David W. Barfield, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

Kansas Department of Agriculture.

Notary Public

KAREN HUNTER
My Appointment Expires

October 24, 2018



RE: File No. 45,115 ‘ Page 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On thisw‘%ay ofw\bu/ , 2017, | hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of
Application for Change in Place of Use and Use Made of Water, File No. 45,115, dated

‘\BW O’D‘ apwas mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
MILK SOURCE LLC .

N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

With photocopies to:

Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management No. 3

- FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP
ATTN DAVID M TRASTER
1551 N WATERFRONT PARKWAY SUITE 10

WICHITA KS 67206-4466 - )
Y /d@ém

Division of Water Resources




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO
CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE
POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE
MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN
EXISTING WATER RIGHT

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat
showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.
’ A Co

&

1. Application is hereby made for approval. of the Chief Engineer to change the ¢4~ =2 RESOURCES
RECEIVED
Place of Use
(Check oneormore) [ Point of Diversion. sPR 112016
X Use Made of Water W \a
, KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
File No. 45115

2. Name of applicant: MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC MILK SOURCE LLC

Address: N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD

City, State and Zip: KAUKAUNA WI 54130 -

Phone Number: ( ) E-mail address:

What is your relationship to the water right; [X] :owner [Jtenant [X] agent []other? If other, please explain.

Name of water use correspondent: MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC MILK SOQURCE LLC

Address: N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD

City, State and Zip: KAUKAUNA W1 54130

Phone Number: (20 ) Xolo -S335 E-mail address:

3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired.for the following reasons (please be s_peciﬁc):

to change the use made of water from municipal (abandoned trailerpark area) to stock use for feed lot

" The change(s) completed by at approval

(Date)

For Office Use Only: .
FO.H GMD_% Meets KAR. 55-1 o) use MUN  source @'s countySW By AW __ pate Y/ 1%/l

Code o Fee $_° TR # Receipt Date _1/11//( __ Check # _FAG<

SCANNED

Assisted by:

4 |@lzo1o UM

DWR 1-120 (Revised 06/29/2009)
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¥ Mifown 10 /26/177 - SCANNED
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File No. 45115
4. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land — NAME: MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC MILK SOURCE LLC
ADDRESS: N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD KAUKAUNA W| 54130
NEY% NW% SW4% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NW¥% | SWy | SE% || NE% | NWv | SWy | SE% || NEY | NWY | SW% | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SW% | SE% ACRES
5 35 32w [Hradter Ke—if=—fseSe .
: Y. A4 Iy " ﬁl g J./ L I~ ) 2
& V'{l’(fn-‘l‘.‘ﬂgl,, Horors A e A 5355 %m&&ﬂ')égj
@;’ 35 - guw | Mpreipl Ye o [Frader ork fosulted ol the| ol MWYY| 54359 ~Faw
List any other water rights that cover this place of use. na deward Cs KJ
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SW% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NW¥ [ swi [ SE% [| NEv | Nwy | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NEV | NWY% | SWY | SEV ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)
5. ltis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC MILK SOURCE LLC
ADDRESS: N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD KAUKAUNA W1 54130
NEY% NWY% SW SEY% TOTAL
Sec. _Twp. Range || NE¥% [ NW% | SW% | SEv || NEY | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW% | SW% | SE% || NEY | NWY% [ SWY% | SE% ACRES
5 35 32w || feed | lot in sec 5
List any other water rights that cover this place of use. 20624 20625 20626 41117 41119
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NW % SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEv | Nwu | swy | SE% || NE% | NWy | SWi | SEV || NE% [ NW% | SWY | SE% || NEY [ NWY | SWY | SE% ACRES
RESU
RECFIVED

List any other water rights that cover this place of use.

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSRRY! 2016

@ Pv Mo F., e
£ per O/jlnc?/ Approve/ oot 2 /5 ’KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

CertsFrcate sovvad ' 9/19 /7
@ RAESour 134 /17 A5 5 ) SCANNED



File No. 45115 LY

6. The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one well

(Provide description and number of points)

7. The proposed point(s) of diversion is one well

(Provide description and number of points)

List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:

8. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

34 One in the se Quarter of the : Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 5 , Township ,’32/ 35 South, Range 32 W,
in Seward County, Kansaé’ 33 A58 feet North; %2 325 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate o 61 DM Authorized Quantity _&- 73’1‘ MG (ﬂl g A F)

(DWR use onIy Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)
X This pomt will not be changed [ This pomt ‘will be changed as follows: 3 E

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One in the : Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section ., Township South, Range -
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed.Quantity '

This poiht is: TR Aquitionarwet~ [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

9. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township ' South, Range ,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ' : Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

Xl This point will not be changed [ This point wni be nged as follows: -~ oo :

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township - “South, Ra'nge (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North _ feet West of Southeast comner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.| Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity R

(DWR use only: Computer |ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate » Proposed Quantity

This point.is:.[] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

" 112Deseribe:thescurrent condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used.

A CEVEEIDEH
IF. MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY Vs
/
I X PO ptodbieef par Certfaate S5oed  9/17/17 V]
: H AOATID TR0 2N o
| * ’R’Mc/g% /0/16//’7 g e 5 on
o ST : v x¥ Mo 0 *ﬁm“\%v'//)f‘;ﬂn



2

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

File No. 45115
The presently authorized use of water is for municipal purposes.
It is proposed that the use be changed to stock purposes.
If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.
na
(Please show any calculations r;ere.) I — g g. = -
It is requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to na (acre-feet or million gallons).
It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to na_ gallons per minute ( c.fs.).

The application must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale
1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. If a change in the location of the poinf(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.

2) If the source of. supply. is groundwater, .,p!ease-_sh.O\AJ.,the.JocatiQn,of. existing water .wells of any kind, including
domestic wells, within % mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and
mailing address of the property owner-or owners. If there are no wells within 2 mile, please indicate so on the map.

"3) If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) %2 mile downstream
and Y2 mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the prqposéd place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be
certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the. jnformation shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application. -

Attach documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, plats, geology reports,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information as necessary mformatlon to show the above. Additional comments may be
made below.

well location the same not proposed to change location of well

If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please
identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the
request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existing water rights and
will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

na : WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

APR 11 2016

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITICNAL SHEETS ASHIBEHSS ARVCULTURE

‘SCANNED




File No. 45115

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the

contract is completed. .

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

| declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.

Dated at . P Tewdom iWisonsm this (g dayof __ Meecdn ,20_ /b

' 7 e (Spouse)
Todd l«l.'”b(‘., VP o Operahans _
(Please Pfint) - (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Piease Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
\‘\\\\\mumn,./
Please Print W R, Please Print
( ) ) \\\\\\ QtE\\‘.\ A.B 'ff@//’//,’ ( )
State of 5 Lans = NO T4
, N ) Ss F i a,
County of Z)g)ig%?mlg, ) = L o gy T
| hereby certify that the foregoing application was $ighed in my presence” and sworn to before me this /g day of
Moreln 200 2, o oS
- Yyt iSO (o
///,,’””;H“\\’a'«‘ /
[ -
Notary Public
My Commission Expires _Jan. [, 2Q0/9 T

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless .. ........ .. ... .. i i $100
2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet. . ........... ... ... ... . il 5200
3) Applicationtochangetheplaceofuse...................... .. ... ... i $200
S(4)yApplicatioprtprechange the use made of thewater . ... ... .. $300
avinods )
Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.. . .

3
S




Kruegef, Richelle '

From: Krueger, Richelle

Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2017 11:13 AM

To: Meyer, Mike

Cc: Turney, Brent -

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PU UMW File No. 45115 MS Real Estate
' Holdings LLC

I didn’t see one in WRIS or in the spreadsheet, do you think that should that hold up processing of this change?

From: Meyer, Mike

Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2017 11:04 AM

To: Krueger, Richelle <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Subject: Re: Request for Recommendation Change in PU UMW File No. 45115 MS Real Estate Holdmgs LLC

~ Can you find out if one is pending. They suppose to file one fof additional rate.

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message ---——---

From: "Krueger, Richelle" <Richelle Krueger@ks.gov>

Date: 11/7/17 11:01 AM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Meyer, Mike" <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PU UMW File No. 45115 MS Real Estate Holdings LLC

~ Not that | know of??

From: Meyer, Mike

Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2017 11:01 AM

To: Krueger, Richelle <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Subject: Re: Request for Recommendation Change in PU UMW File No. 45115 MS Real Estate Holdings LLC

New app pending too?

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: "Krueger, Richelle" <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Date: 11/7/17 10:59 AM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Meyer, Mike" <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PU UMW File No. 45115 MS Real Estate Holdings LLC

Yes September 19, 2017



From: Meyer, Mike

Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2017 10:58 AM

To: Krueger, Richelle <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Subject: Re: Request for Recommendation Change in PU UMW File No. 45115 MS Real Estate Holdings LLC

Is this file certified nkw

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

———————— Original message --------

From: "Krueger, Richelle" <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Date: 11/7/17 10:40 AM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Meyer, Mike" <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Cc: "Makens, Thom" <Thom.Makens@ks.gov>

Subject: Request for Recommendation Change in PU UMW File No. 45115 MS Real Estate Holdmgs LLC

HI Mike,
Attached is a draft memo for the referenced change, do you recommend approval?

Thanks,
Richelle



Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT oty
FOR SOUTHIWEST Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
November 2, 2017
Richelle A. Krueger WATER RESOURCES
Kansas Department of Ag RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources
1320 Research Park Drive NOV 0 6 2017
Manbhattan, Kansas 66502
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

RE:  Change Application
Water Right, File No. 45115

Dear Richelle:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal for change in place of use, in order to now cover the feedlot, is not in conflict with the
Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3) and is
in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11. The application to change water right from MUN to STK does not
require a consumptive use reduction and allows complete conversion. The small conversion amount will
allow the applicant to maintain a water supply to the animals and make up for the loss of production from
the current STK wells. It is therefore recommended that application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If
you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976

SCANNED



Krueger, Richelle

From: Jason Norquest <norquest@gmd3.org>
Sent: g Thursday, November 2, 2017 1:56 PM
To: Krueger, Richelle

Subject: 45115 '

Attachments: 45115_ReviewMat_PU_UMW_110217.pdf

Good afternoon again Richelle. Attached is my review material for you on this application. | will send the signed letter
in the mail to you. Good to talk to you again and look forward to seeing you next week.

Jason Norquest
Assistant Manager, GMD3
Office: 620-275-7147 Cell: 620-271-1289

norquest@emd3.org
www.gmd3.org

WATER RESOUR
RECEIVED OO

NOV 0 2 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

SCANNEL



Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT Groundwater Management District No. 3
FOR SOUTHWEST ; ,
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

November 2,2017

Richelle A. Krueger

Kansas Department of Ag
Division of Water Resources
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502

RE:  Change Application
Water Right, File No. 45115

Dear Richelle:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal for change in place of use, in order to now cover the feedlot, is not in conflict with the
Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3) and is
in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11. The application to change water right from MUN to STK does not
require a consumptive use reduction and allows complete conversion. The small conversion amount will
allow the applicant to maintain a water supply to the animals and make up for the loss of production from
the current STK wells. It is therefore recommiended that application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If
you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

-Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sinice1976

SCANNED



GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _45115 . DWR office: _GC/Manhattan .
App ﬁled to change PU & UMW .

Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS Same as on application .

If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? Yes .
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-5-11
Point of diversion ID No(s) _14 being changed.

ft. North | ft. West | B
Authorized PD L i
Proposed PD ; ‘ E —
Difference o | 0,
a2+b2=c2 0. 0, 0
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long:__

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No .
Is proposed PU overlapping WRs? 20624, 20625, 20626.41117 & 41119

Land Owner(s) notified: __

Name __. Name __
Address __. Address __
Zip _ Zip

Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _All wells within a mile are applicant’s .
Name _ . Name

Address __. Address __

Zip _ Zip .

Domestic well(s) notified: None found in area of concern .

Name . Name . WaTER RESO

Address __. Address __. RECE,V URCES
Zip _ ‘ Zip .

Base Acres: __. «,, Noy 02 2017

Perfected Acres: __
Irr. Return-Flow _ %

Is a waiver needed: No .

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available mformatlon, it appears the area

rules are met. Consumpitve use does not change in this case and no change in the point

in diversion. Wells in immediate area have not met spacing since certification and are all
owned/operated by applicant. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application. \Sﬁ
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Report DateWednesday, November 1 2017
Wateér Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
432 ft N and 325 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 5, T 35S, R 32W
Located at: 100.814971 West Longitude’ and 37.026120 N6rth Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (£t) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit
A 20625 00 STK NK G 3582 -- SE NE NE 4003 47 5 35 32W 15 97.01 97.01 AF
A 20626 00 STK NK G 3071 -- NE SE NE 3500 55 5 35 32W 4 72.00 72.00 AF
A 41117 00 STK NK G 141 -- SE SE SE 333 225 5 35 32Ww 12 G 2 281.05 238.99 AFA/
Same 211 -- SE SE SE 575 170 S 35 32W 7B 2

Same 345 -- SE SE SE 90 280 5 35 32W 13 B 2

A 41119 00 STK NK G 1352 -- -- NC SE 1320 1350 5 35 320 1 264.85 156.58 AF 7
A__ 45115 00 MUN NK G* f%; 0 -- SE SE SE 432 325 5 35 32W 14 21.28 21;28 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 - .00

Total Permitted Amourit. (AF) = .00 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 585,85 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 585.85 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.814971 West Longitude and  37.026120 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR

A__ 20625 00 STK NK G

> MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC

> MILK SOURCE LLC

> N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD

> KAUXAUNA WI 54130

A 20626 00 STK NK G

> MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
> MILK SOURCE LLC

> N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD.

> KAUKAUNA WI 54130

S — s W

A 41117 00 STK NK G ” /,;7 K"Z,\.,i!) ot // £ ¢ /‘Wg@ /?ESO

> MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC / / - ECE/VE(()/RCES
> MILK 50URCE LLC ! At e F ) /VOI/

> N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD /\ oven £ ~ /f 4 o S 02 20/7

> KAUKAUNA WI 54130 Og

A 41119 00 STK NK G



>

>

>

MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
MILK SOURCE LLC
N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

45115 00 MUN NK G
MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
MILK SOURCE LLC
N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD
KAUKAUNA WI 54130

Report DateWednesday, November 1 2017

SCANNF’
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iy 7 K:;"f. %;: * |
' ans aS | 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive B B \S J LA

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 : agriculture ks.gov (785)-296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary , Goverrior Sam Brownback
October 27, 2017

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER FIv
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO 3 - ¥ILE COpy
ATTN JASON NORQUEST - -4
2009 E SPRUCE ST

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re: Water Right, File No. 45,115

Dear Jason:

We are enclosing a copy of the application to change the place of use and use made of water for File No.
45,115.

We are delaying further action for a period of 15 days from the date of this letter to allow you time to submit
your recommendations concerning this application.

Please submit your recommendations within the allowed time, or any authorized extension of time thereof. If
you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the file number so

we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

a.
Richelle A. Krueger

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

Enclosures

pe: Garden City Field Office

SCANNED

. Garden C‘ity;_{-w-:Paijsqns » Stafford e Stockton




Krueger, Richelle

From: - Turney, Brent

Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 9:00 AM

To: - Baum, Kristen; Philip, Charlotte; Meyer, Mike
Cec: - " Krueger, Richelle

Subject: RE: traster 45115

It appears that we can now proceed with the change in place of use and-use made of water now that the cert has been
issued. If they want to follow up with a new app for additional rate now is the time to file, but we don’t need it to
proceed with the change. B

Brent

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.qov
www.agriculture.ks.gov

From: Baum, Kristen

Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 8:34 AM

To: Philip, Charlotte <Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov>; Meyer, Mike <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>; Turney, Brent
<Brent.Turney@ks.gov> :

Subject: RE: traster 45115

You guys might have to help me out on this one — I’'m not too familiar with it. As|recall, they were interested in a rate
only new application, but they need to change the PU and UMW to stockwatering. | think we have the change app —is
there more information we need for it? 1 don’t believe we’ve received the new application yet.

From: Philip, Charlotte

Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 8:07 AM
To: Meyer, Mike <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>
Cc: Baum, Kristen <Kristen.Baum @ks.gov>
Subject: RE: traster 45115

Mike —

The Cert for 45115 was issued on 9/19/2017. He had several questions about a new application, so | have c_qpied Kristen
~ on this response.

Thanks,

Charlotte Philip




From: Meyer, Mike

Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 8:03 AM

To: Philip, Charlotte <Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov>
Subject: traster 45115

Good morning
Do we have everything from Traster yet? we have been getting all of his outstanding issues resolved with legal. If there
is something that needs done with this file to get his attention, please reach out to him

Thanks!

e



' Krueger, Richelle

From: Philip, Charlotte

Sent: _ Thursday, June 22, 2017 2:52 PM

To: Krueger, Richelle; Turney, Brent

Subject: FW: MS Real Estate, Milk Source, File No. 45115

Sorry | think | forgot to send this yesterday!!

Charlotte Philip

From: Traster, David [mailto:dtraster@foulston.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 11:22 AM

To: Meyer, Mike <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>; Philip, Charlotte <Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov>
Cc: Deric DuQuaine (dduquaine@milksource.net) <dduquaine@milksource.net>
Subject: RE: MS Real Estate, Milk Source, File No. 45115

Let’s hold off for just a little bit. I'm working on the rate issue and will try to have a proposal to you in the next
few days.

Pave

David M. Traster

Foulston Siefkin LLP

1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100

Wichita, Kansas 67206-4466

Phone: 316-291-9725 ,

Cell: 316-210-8338 : ' ‘
Fax: 866-347-3138

E-mail: dtraster@foulston.com \
Web Site: www.foulston.com

Secretary: Amy Pollard-Meek

(316-291-9741; apollardmeek@foulston.com)

This message contains information from the law firm of Foulston Siefkin LLP that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are

the intended addressee, you may not use, copy, or disclose the message or any information contained in the message to anyone. If you
have received this message in error, please notify me immediately by reply e-mail or telephone and delete the message. Thank you for

your cooperation.

From: Meyer, Mike [mailto:Mike.Meyer@ks.gov]

Sent: May 23, 2017 11:21 AM

To: Philip, Charlotte; Traster, David; Meyer, Mike

Cc: Deric DuQuaine (dduguaine@milksource.net)
Subject: Re: MS Real Estate, Milk Source, File No. 45115

David recall on March 22 email i stated we can agree on 80 gpm. Can we proceed on the draft certificate at
that rate? '

Thanks



Mike

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: "Philip, Charlotte" <Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov>

Date: 5/23/17 11:15 AM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Traster, David" <dtraster/@foulston.com>, "Meyer, Mike" <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>
Cc: "Deric DuQuaine ( dduquamc«a milksource.net)" <dduquaine/@milksource.net>
Subject: RE: MS Real Estate, Milk Source, File No. 45115

Sounds good to me. | will wait to hear from you.

Charlotte Philip

From: Traster, David [mailto:dtraster@foulston.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 11:13 AM

To: Philip, Charlotte <Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov>; Meyer, Mike <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>
Cc: Deric DuQuaine (dduquaine@milksource.net) <ddugquaine @milksource.net>
Subject: RE: MS Real Estate, Milk Source, File No. 45115

I'm looking at that now but it's my understanding that the water right needs to be certified before we make
any changes. I get it that a new application for additional rate isn’t the same as a change application but
assumed that the same rule applied. Either way, I'm working on the rate issue now so it may be best hold off
on the Certificate for a little longer.

Da.ve

David M. Traster

Foulston Siefkin LLP

1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100
Wichita, Kansas 67206-4466

Phone: 316-291-9725

Cell: 316-210-8338

Fax: 866-347-3138

E-mail: dtraster@foulston.com

Web Site: www.foulston.com
Secretary: Amy Pollard-Meek
(316-291-9741; apollardmeek@foulston.com)

This message contains information from the law firm of Foulston Siefkin LLP that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are
the intended addressee, you may not use, copy, or disclose the message or any information contained in the message to anyone. If you
have received this message in error, please notify me immediately by reply e-mail or telephone and delete the message. Thank you for
your cooperation.

From: Philip, Charlotte [mailto:Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov]
Sent: May 23, 2017 11:09 AM




To: Traster, David; Meyer, Mike
Cc: Deric DuQuaine (dduquaine@milksource.net).
Subject: RE: MS Real Estate, Milk Source, File No. 45115

David,

It was my understanding we were waiting on your review of KAR 5-4-5 (additional diversion rate applications) prior to
re-sending the draft with the new rate. | have an email dated 3/23/2017 from Mike, that says, let us know how you
would like to proceed. '

If you would like me to go ahead and re-issue the draft for your review, | can get it in the mail today.

Thénks,

Charlotte Philip

From: Traster, David [mailto:dtraster@foulston.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 11:04 AM

To: Meyer, Mike <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>; Philip, Charlotte <Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov>
Cc: Deric DuQuaine (dduquaine@milksource.net) <dduquaine @milksource.net>
Subject: RE: MS Real Estate, Milk Source, File No. 45115

Mike, I'm curious about the status of the Certificate for this water right. I think I have said that the 80 gpm is
acceptable but if I haven't, it is acceptable.

Da.vu

David M. Traster

Foulston Siefkin LLP

1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100
Wichita, Kansas 67206-4466

Phone: 316-291-9725

Cell: 316-210-8338

Fax: 866-347-3138

E-mail: dtraster@foulston.com

Web Site: www.foulston.com
Secretary: Amy Pollard-Meek .
(316-291-9741; apollardmeek@foulston.com)

This message contains information from the law firm of Foulston Siefkin LLP that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are
the intended addressee, you may not use, copy, or disclose the message or any information contained in the message to anyone. If you
have received this message in error, please notify me immediately by reply e-mail or telephone and delete the message. Thank you for
your cooperation.

From: Meyer, Mike [mailto:Mike.Meyer@ks.gov]
Sent: March 22, 2017 8:43 AM

To: Traster, David; Philip, Charlotte -

Subject: MS Real Estate, Milk Source, File No. 45115

Good morning David



‘With the information that you provided for the well capacity for the equipment installed for the well during the
perfection period , we can allow a maximum diversion rate of 80 GPM. If you or your clients agree with this maximum
diversion rate, we can reissue and send the draft certificate for all to review.

Let us know

Thank you

Miloe



Turney, Brent

AREa

From: Meyer, Mike

Sent: Wednesday, September 07, 2016 9:53 AM
To: Turney, Brent

Subject: RE: Change UMW 45,115

This will be sent to charlotte or Jennifer today.
Looking like 6.934 mgy at 15 GPM

Mite

From: Turney, Brent

Sent: Wednesday, September 7, 2016 8:50 AM
To: Meyer, Mike <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Cc: Krueger, Richelle <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>
Subject: Change UMW 45,115

Mike, 3

When we spoke yesterday, | forgot one issue about the change in use made of water under File No. 45,115. Since they
are proposing to change the use made of water, our practice is to certify the water right to quantify the right before we
change the use made of water. Can you propose a cert on this one?

Thanks,

Brent

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@kda.ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov




Phone: (785) 564-6700
: Fax: (785) 564-6777
,1320 Research Park Drive B I - Email: ksag@kda.ks:gov
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture: wwiw:agriculture ks.gov

Jackie McClaskey: Secretary . i Sam Brownback, Governor

MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC MILK SOURCE LLC
N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD
KAUKAUNA WI 54130 April 13, 2016

RE: File No. 45115
Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the foIIowmg condition or cond|t|ons of the file
number referred to above has been received:

[] place of use PU/UMW
[] point of diversion
[] use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications
awaiting processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand
in the order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of appllcatlons until the issue is resolved.
You will be contacted regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordanc_e with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included
below, the use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water
as indicated by your plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change
from the Chief Engineer. Once approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and Ilmltatlons of the permit is
necessary. Conservation of the water resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation
of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten
to_appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a_permit to appropriate
water in accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate
water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement
not to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate
offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file,
please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.- :

Sincerely,

~ Brent A Turney, L.G.
Change Applications Unit Supervisor
. Water Appropriation Program
BAT: DLW ’ ~
pc: GARDEN.CITY Field Office GMD 3 -

-SCANNED



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO
' CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE ~
POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE_
MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN = - ormrmricei®
EXISTING WATER’RIGHVT' S State of Kansas

Flllng Fee Must Accompany the Application
(P/ease refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detalled plat
, honzed and proposed pomts(s) of dwersnon and /or place of use must accompany this application.

~Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the © . 7T RESOURCES

. RECEIVED
X Place of Use -
(Check one or more) [0 Point of Diversion - , pPR11 2016
K Use Made of Water ] Wa -
' ' KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

File No. 45115

~ 2. Name of applicant: MS&REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC MILK SOURCE LLC

Address: N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD

City, State and Zip: KAUKAUNA WI 54130

Phone Number: (-~ ) . E-mail address:

“What is your relationship to the water right; ] owner []tenant [X] agent []other? If other, please explain.

Name of water use correspondent: MS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGSLLC MILK SOURCE LLC

Address: N 3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD

City, State and-Zip: KAUKAUNA WI 54130

Phone Number: ( 920 ) 2ol - 5335 ~ E-mail address: _

" 3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (please be specific):

to change the use made of water from municipal (abandbned trailerpark area) to stock use for feed lot

fedlot wells dropping off in production need more.

The change(s) completed by at approval
< : ) N (Date)
For Office Use Only: ‘ ' : .
FO. 4 GMD_H _Meets KAR. 5-5-1 no) use MUN  source @'s county SW By AW __ pate 4/1%/Il0
Code oL Fee $ TR# Receipt Date "f/ 1T/7¢ __ Check# <
TLOHH ¥
DWR 1-120 (Revised 06/29/2009) , ) ' Assisted by: _

SCANNED



